New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 044 2277 1098

T A T

e

Dr.V.Karunanithi 08.07.2685
Principal |

To
The Chairman
New Prince Group of Institutions

Subject: To approve and sanction the Management Scholarship for the

students of New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College for
the academic year 2015-16.

As per the policy of NPSBASC , to encourage the students belonging
to economically and socially backward to pursue their higher education the
following 31 I year students are granted the benefit of relaxation in fees by
the Abaranjee Ammal Trust and also granted the continuation for the previous
year Scholarship to be used by 60 students.

It is requested that the same may be sanctioned, so that the students may

be benefitted for subsequent years. ~

Principal
. PRINCIPAL
MEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLAGE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100,
The Management is pleamn the Scholarship as per the attached
— 0’*

students list. &
o
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New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 044 2277 1098

e e

Date :
Management Scholarship approved to the below listed students
for the Academic year 2015-16.

SL.No Name Course SL.No Name Course

1 SANGEETHA M 1 FATHIMA JEMISA.R

2 SUBASH.K 2 BAIRAVIK

3 UDHAYA KUMAR.K 3 MONISHA.V

4 SHALINLV 4 RADHIKA.S

5 FATHIMAFARZANA.M 5 AJITH.J

B.com BCA

6 MOHAN KUMAR.R 6 DIVYA JASMINE.]

7 PRIYAM 7 MONISHA.M

8 HEMALATHA.S 8 MEENA.K

9 DHIVYAM 9 PAVITHRA.A

10 SHALINIL.V 10 ASWINLS
SLNo _ Name Course SLNo Name Course

THA.R
1 GOMATHIK B.Se(Bio-Tech) 1 LA
2 SHAYEEN.A 2 HARIHARAN.L BSC
3 VENKATESAN.M CcS
SL.No Name Course 4 SANGEETHA.K
KAVITHA.R

! HARI HARAN.S B.Sc(Bio Chem) C

2 NITHYA SANGEETHA.P
SL.No Name Course

1 BAKIYA LAKSHMLN B.Sc W w

2 KOWSALYAS exot "va\

-\l

Principal
PRINGIPAL
. , 4EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE CORLEG:
a
hin R mgNAT F A MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 630 100.
NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI

ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
Medavakkam, Chennai - 600100




New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. ® 044 2277 1098

Date :
Dr.V.Karunanithi lg.%7.2016
Principal

To

The Chairman

New Prince Group of Institutions

Subject: To approve and sanction the Management Scholarship for the
students of New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College for
the academic year 2016-17,

It is requested that the Same may be sanctioned, so that the students may

be benefitted for subsequent years, ) \J A
\Bhay, S ]
' < . .
A ncipa

) Frinsipal

N :) ¥EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENGE CQLLLG.
3 Ky MEDAVAKKAN, CHENNAI. 600 100.

>

The Management is pleased % /Scholarship as per the attached

- 2 1P,
students list. ¥ _aand.
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New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM CHENNAI - 600 100. ® 044 2277 1098

Date :

Management Scholarship approved to the below listed students
for the Academic year 2016-17

SLNo Name Course SLNo Name Course
1 VINOTHINLD ) DEEPIKA.N
2 AKILA.A 2 SHYAMALA.V
3 RAMY R 3 TAMILSELVAN.G
4 ANGELIN.A 4 ANITHA.R
5 AKSHAYA.A 5 SANDHIYA.S ‘BCA
6 SANDHIYA. V 6 LAVANYA.D
7 PARVATHIE 7 REBECA.N
8 PRIYANKA.K B.com 8 ‘NOORJAHAN.H
9 NAGADEVILR 9 BALAKRISHNAN.K
10 RAMYAM 10 RAJALAKSHMLV
11 IYYAPPAN. I
12 VENI.M SLNo Name Course
13 SANDIYA.V 1 VINITHA.M
14 JAYASHREE.V.S 2 SAJITHA PARVEEN.K
15 PREETHI. R 3 GULSHAN FARHANA R BSC CS
4 KRISHNA MOORTHY.R
5 MONISHA.R
SL.No Name Course
1 E.KOMAHTI B.SC SL.No Name Course
2 G. JAYAKODI BIOTECH 1 SJAYANTHI _—
SLNo Name Course
1 J. SHARIN BANU Name Course
R. AROCKIA
2 SUGANTHI K. TAMIL SELVI B.Sc(Micro)
BANUPRIYA S
V-l
Principal
PRINC!PAL
Chairntamiruan WEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLL
ARTS AND BEEHCS YA MEDAYAKKAM, CHENNA! - 600 100,

Medavakkam, Chennai - 600100



New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL)

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. ® 044 2277 1098

e o

Date :
Dr.S.Geetha 12.07.2017
Principal
To
The Chairman

New Prince Group of Institutions

Subject: To approve and sanction the Management Scholarship for the
students of New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College for
the academic year 2017-18.

As per the policy of NPSBASC , to encourage the students belonging
to economically and socially backward to pursue their higher education the
following 47 I year students are granted the benefit of relaxation in fees by
the Abaranjee Ammal Trust and also granted the continuation for the previous
year Scholarship to be used by 68 students.

It is requested that the same may be sanctioned, so that the students may

be benefitted for subsequent _
%ingipal

PRINCIPAL
NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEL:
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.

students list.

» M.Com.,, M.E4,,

Ew CHAIRMAN

PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI

A{mrs AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
edavakkam, Chennai - 60010Q  if



List of Students

New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. ® 044 2277 1098

granted

the

Management

Abaranjee Ammal Trust for the year 2017-18.

Scholarship Date :

SLNo Name —— 23 | SANTHIYA .R
25 | MAGESH .C
2 SANGEETHA. M
26 | PRIYADHARSHINI .D
3| HARHARAN. R 27 | KIRUTHIGA. $
4 | PAVITHRA.K B.COM 28 | JENIFER SHYNI.R
5 PRIYANKA. R 29 | SARANYA.V
6 | BALAILE 30 | YASMEN BANU A
32 | SRIRAM RJ
8 JAGADEESAN. S
33 | THIRUMURUGAN K
g WANKE TS 34 | NIRANJANA J.J
10 | POONKODL
35 | VEERAMMAL K N
11 KAVITHA. C 36 DHARANI .K
12 | visuNu. s 37 | HARINI.N.K.V
13 RENUKA. S 38 KAVITHA .N
14 | SUBASREE.S 39 | SOWMIYA.A
| i SRS 40 | PAVITHRA.C
Q: 41 ANU. U B.SC
16 | SUBHA SHREE. G _rT BIOTECH
17 | BHUVANA. R 43 | BHAVANLB B.Sc(Bio
18 | MAHALAKSHML P SIVAGAMI SUNDARL |  Chem)
19 | KOKILAVANL S 4 1A
20 | SUSMITHA.V 45 | VELUMANLP B.Sc(Micro)
SIVAGAMASUNDARI 46 | GANESHAN.N
21 | R RAGURAMAN. M ECS
22 | SHOBANA S
Principal
PRINCIPAL

{lEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.

Qi

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI .
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
Medavakkam, Chennai - 600100



New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 644 2277 1098

Dr.V.Umadevi 09.0[‘)7?0:18
Principal

To

The Chairman

New Prince Group of Institutions

Subject: To approve and sanction the Management Scholarship for the
students of New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College for

the academic year 2018-19.

As per the policy of NPSBASC , to encourage the students belonging
to economically and socially backward to pursue their higher education the
following 47 I year students are granted the benefit of relaxation in fees by
the Abaranjee Ammal Trust and also granted the continuation for the previous

year Scholarship to be used by 84 students.
It is requested that the same may be sanctioned, so that the students may

be benefitted for subsequent years.

% N2
/&’ o Principal
: PRINCIPAL
2 W WEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE CQLLEGE

>

T MEDAVAKKAM, CHEN
(2 o . .
The Management is please Wction the Scholarship as per Acl: M@ﬂed

students list. W
Chaixman :

mure. K. LOGANATHAN, mcom., M.24.,
CHAIRMAN
NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI1
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
Nedavakkam, Chennai - 6C0' 20



New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAK_K_AM,EHENNAI - 600 100. ® 044 2277 1098

e

Date :

List of Students granted the Management Scholarship by
Abaranjee Ammal Trust for the year 2018 |

SLNo | Name Course 24 | P.NIROSHA
| | P.SARANYA 25 | B.SATHYA
2 | D.JAMUNA 26 | M.AKARSHANA
3 | P.MONISHA 27 | R.RESHMA
4 | G.SINDHU 28 | S.YUKTHA
5 | V.SHARMILA 29 | S.MOHANAPRIYA
6 | K KARTHIKA 30 | U.N.KISHORE KUMAR
7 | v BHUVANALATHA 31 | S.BARATHI
8 | KKALAIVANI 32 | T.SONALI
9 | RAPARNA 33 | JJMEENAPRIYA B.SCCS
10 | C.BRINDHA o 34 | V.JAYAPRIYA
11 | RLAVANYA 35 | S.GRACY
12 | Y.NIVETHA 36 | S.SWATHI
13 | TNAVEEN 37 | S.SOWMIYA
14 | RSWATHI 38 | P.KAVITHA B.COM CS
15 | LMALIK BASHA 39 | RJEEVITHA
16 | D.SONALI 40 | S.KAUSALYA
17 | P.SULTHANA BEGUM 41 | J.THULASI i
18 | S.ARUNA 42 | GPAVITHRAA BIOTECH
19 | L.SHALINI 43 | M.TAMILSELVI ESerMEis)
20 | G.PADMAVATHI 44 | D.ANGELIN
21 | D.DHAYANIDHI JANSI 45 | TBHUVANESHWARI B.Sc(Bio
22 | LMEGALA sca | | 46| GMOHAN Chem)
23 | HAREEF éﬁ@ I.PREM ECS
J
L ¥ o B =
Princ{i_p\al '
PRINCIPAL
min. K. LOGhaix RN, M.com., M.EQ *|EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEUGE
S MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.

CHAIRMAN

€T A



; NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE

(Co-Educational & Affiliated to the University of Madras)
(ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution)

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. ® 044 2277 1098

Date :
Dr.V.Umadevi 17.0"/?.t§019
Principal
To
The Chairman

New Prince Group of Institutions

Subject: To approve and sanction the Management Scholarship for the
students of New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College for

the academic year 2019-20.

As per the policy of NPSBASC , to encourage the students belonging
to economically and socially backward to pursue their higher education the
following 46 I year students are granted the benefit of relaxation in fees by
the Abaranjee Ammal Trust and also granted the continuation for the previous
year Scholarship to be used by 94 students.

It is requested that the same may be sanctioned, so that the students may
be benefitted for subsequent years.

N ieZ—
Dr. \fﬁ%ﬁi&ﬂew

PRINCIPAL
NEW PRINE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COL: 7%

D /7 EDAVAKKA cusmw 00 400.
e Scholarship a4 per the attached

[ S
‘e
o
_7;
%

The Management is pleased\to\mneﬁﬁh
students list.

TT'NCE SHRIB™ *""+~7

“TIENCE :
Snr )

E-Mail : newprince0205@gmail.com | Website : www.newprincearts.edu.in



NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE

(Co-Educational & Affiliated to the University of Madras)
(1ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution)

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 044 2277 1098
Em————

. D te :
List of Students granted the Management Scholarship h)? ‘
Abaranjee Ammal Trust for the year 2019

SLNo Name Course 24 ASWIN E
1 DIVYALL 25 LOGANATHAN.M
2 KOWSALYA.T 26 Roja Devi A.C.
3 ARUL.V 27 Swetha B
4 DHIVYA LAKSHMIM 28 Saravanan N
5 AISHWARYA.S 29 Surya V
6 VIDHYASHREE.B 30 Vishal K.S.
7 RAM KUMARM 31 NANDHINLK
8 ABIRAMIM 32 JITHIN MURALLM Cces
EP.S :
9 REVATHY.B 33 SANDE "M
I.
10 PAVITHRA K . S"’“‘:IN -
SNEHA.
11 ARCHANA K B.Com 3
36 DINESH KUMAR.A
12 KAMALLV
- P 37 SRIPATHLV
. 38 VIGNESHWARM B.COM CS
14
DEVASLNA 39 PRIYANKA D
> 2 § 40 REVATHY K
= VENNILAM 41 DIVYAN B.SC
HEPHZIBHA BIOTECH
17 JACINTHA K - 42 VANITHA.D
43 VARSHA.S B.Sc(Bio
18 MALATHI G o
44 RAJKUMAR.R
2 GEETHAE 4 DIVYAN
20 HARINI P > = B.Sc(Micro)
46 JANSLS
21 SARANYA M -
” SOWMIYA S
23 STEFFI CRAFER I

Principal
: Dr. V. UMADEVI
Thiru. K. Logkﬂx » M.Com., ;l.u.. PRINCIPAL
; CHAIRMAN NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE CCy. -
NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNA! - 500 190.

ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
‘}!edavakknm, Chennai - 600100

E-Mail : newprince0205@gmail.com | Website : www.newprincearts.edu.in



S.NO.

1

New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL)

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKK_A_M_: CHENNAI - 600 100. ® 044 2277 1098

DR.V.KARUNANITHI
PRINCIPAL

Date :

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

REGISTER
NO.

221504794

221504788

221504796

221504737

221404899

221404845

221404910

221304371

221304340

221304342

211501742

Academic Year (2015 - 16 ) - ODD SEMESTER

STUDENT NAME

MANJUPRIYA.R

LATHA.R

MEENA.V

HARIHARAN.L

TAMILAZHAGLM

DEVIB

AFREEN BANU.A

SUGANYA.R

JANIPRIYA.R

KAMATCHLR

FATHIMA JEMISA.R

YEAR

1B.Sc

I B.Sc

1B.Sc

I1B.Sc

11 B.Sc

I B.Sc

11 B.Sc

I B.Sc

I11 B.Sc

111 B.Sc

I BCA

NEW PRINCE SHRI B
MEDAVAK

SEMESTER

I

I

1

DEPARTMENT

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

\-ltoafh

HAVANI ARTS AND §
KAM, CHENNAI - 600 100,

PRINCIPAL

RANK

PERCENTAGE SECURED

93

92

92

COMPUTER SCIENCE 91.6
COMPUTER SCIENCE 95
COMPUTER SCIENCE 94
COMPUTER SCIENCE 93.7
COMPUTER SCIENCE 85.6
COMPUTER SCIENCE 85.1
COMPUTER SCIENCE 84.5
COMPUTER SCIENCE 94.6
CIENCE COLLEGE

1

11

11

11

11



13
14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

211501770
211501741

211402027

211402095

211402063

211301878

211301895

211301885

831500113

831500104

831500112

311504228

311504310

311504297

311404419

311404377

311404334

311303734

311303770

311303836

RADHIKA.S
DIVYA JASMINE.)

DEVIGA.K

VAIDEHI. M

PONNLK

PAVITHRAM

SHANTHAMEENA.J

RAJESHWARILS

SUBASHREE.V.S

BABY SUDHA.J

SANGEEETHA.K

H. AYISHA SIDDIQ

S. VAKEETHA

V. SHALILNI

M. KAVITHA

S. MYTHILI

U. ARBIN TAJ

S.V.KARTHIKEYAN

M. BHUVANESWARI

S. SELVAROOPINI

1 BCA
1 BCA

11 BCA

11 BCA

11 BCA

III BCA

111 BCA

Il BCA

I M.Sc

I M.Sc

IM.Sc

I B.COM

1 B.COM

1 B.COM

11 B.COM

11 B.COM

11 B.COM

111 B.COM

I1I B.COM

111 B.COM

1

1

m

Il

\-|

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVAN
MEDAVAKKAM,

COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE

COMMERCE

PRINCIPAL

| ARTS AND §
CHENNAI - 600 100.

94.3
94

774
76.4
74.6
888
85.8
85.6
87.5
84.7
825
80
78
77
78
77
76

85

CIENCE COLLEGE

I
I

I

1"

||

I

I

11

1]

1

Il

A e e e A i —



33
34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

311303785
311303796

221504728

221504722

221504729

221404809

221404810

221404803

221304287

221304286

221304283

221504839

221504844

221504836

221404916

221404919

221404918

221304391

221304388

221304390

611500362

G. HEMALATHA
M. KOWSALYA

K.PAVITHRA

K.GOMATHI

A.SHAYEEN

R.REVATHI

R.K.SANGEETHA

R.LAVANYA

G. VEERALAKSHMI

R.RAIHANA FARVEEN

P. ABISHA

V.JAYAPRADHA

A. SANDHIYA

N. BAKIYALAKSHMI

M. GOMATHI

R. SHAJITHA BANU

M. ROSILIN
JAYAKUMARI

P.PAVITHRA

S.DIVYA

S. MAGESHWARI

N.FATHIMA PARVEEN

111 B.COM
111 B.COM

1B.Sc

I1B.Sc

IB.Sc

11 B.Sc

11 B.Sc

I B.Sc

Il B.Sc

III B.Sc

I B.Sc

1B.Sc.,

IB.Sc.,

1B.Sc.,

I B.Sc,,

II B.Sc.,

Il B.Sc.,

111 B.Sc.,

Il B.Sc.,

111 B.Sc.,

I M.Sc.,

I

I

I

III

Il

I

COMMERCE
COMMERCE

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIOTECHNOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY

PRINCIPAL

83
83

73

69

67

79

78

74

81

76

75

62%

60%

58%

74%

13%

67%

3%

68%

64%

78%

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAIL - 619 0.

I
Il

11

I

11

11

Il

11



54
55

56

57

58

59

61

62

63

65

67

68

69

70

611500364
611500361

221504856

221504858

221504847

221404798

221404797

221304277

221304278

221304275

221504832

221504831

221504833

221404913

221404912

221404915

22130382

CHAI

R. MUTHULAKSHMI
V. DURGA

E.LAVANYA

P.NITHYA SANGEETHA

S.HARIHARAN

P.TAMILSELVI

V.KAVITHA

M.KAVIYARASI

V.SASIREKHA

C.ANITHA

C.BALAJI

V.AJITH

S.SARAVANAN

H.MOHANRAJ

S.ABISHEK

VIGNESHL N
HARIHARAN H

S.ABINAYA

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
Medavakkam, Chennai - 600100

I M.Sc,,

I M.Sc,,

IB.Sc

1B.Sc

I B.Sc

11 B.Sc

I1 B.Sc

MBSc

111 B.Sc

11 B.Sc

I1BSC

IBSC

IBSC

1BSC

11 BSC

11 BSC

11 BSC

APPLIED

1 MICROBIOLOGY 66% I
' M[cggl;%g[%cw g Il
1 BIOCHEMISTRY 66% |
I BIOCHEMISTRY 52% "
I BIOCHEMISTRY 51% n
I BIOCHEMISTRY 78% I
m BIOCHEMISTRY 0% I
v BIOCHEMISTRY 83% l
v BIOCHEMISTRY 69% I
v BIOCHEMISTRY 65% i
I ECS 75% [
I ECS 2% I
I ECS 70% m
m ECS 90% I
I ECS 81% I
i ECS 9% 1
v ECS 76% [
\ lealAys
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL

EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS ANB SCIENCE COLLECE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.



New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 044 2277 1098

S.NO.

DR.V.KARUNANITHI
PRINCIPAL

Date :

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

REGISTER
NO.

221504817
221504737
221504788
221404910
221404899
221404845
221304340
221304337
221304383
211501741
211501766
211501770
211402081
211402066
211402095
211301885
211301902
211301885
831500104

Academic Year (2015 -16 ) - EVEN SEMESTER

STUDENT NAME

SANGEETHA.K
HARIHARAN.L
LATHAR
AFREEN BANU.A
TAMILAZHAGILM
DEVIB
JANIPRIYA.R
GAYATHRLK
YAMUNA RANLM
DIVYA JASMINE.J
PAVITHRA.A
RADHIKA.S
SELVA SAKTHILS
PREETHIKA.R
VAIDEHLM
RAJESHWARLS
SOWMIYA.J
SINDHU.D

BABY SUDHA.J

YEAR

IBSC
I1BSC
1BSC
11 BSC
11 BSC
11 BSC
Il BSC
I BSC
1 BSC
IBCA
IBCA
IBCA
I1BCA
I1BCA
I1BCA
Il BCA
111 BCA
IIIBCA

IM.SC

SEMESTER

Il
Il
Il

v
v
v
VI
VI
VI
II

I1

II

VI
Vi

11

DEPARTMENT

COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE

V ’PglNOPA..

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHEMNAI 600 100.

PERCENTAGE
%
93.5
89.75
96
93.2
92.5
86.2
83
81
95
94
93
85
84
82
87
83.3
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20
21

"

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

45

46

831500106
831500105

311504318
311504297
311504246
311404419
311404377
311404397
311404371
311303734
311303846
311303836
221504722
221504728
221504725
221404803
221404799
221404809
221304286
221304283
221304284
221504836
221504839
221504840
221404916
221404919

221404918

GAYATHRIS.G
GAYATHRLK

M. SANGEETHA
V. SHALINI

M. FATHIMA FARZANA
M. KAVITHA

S. MYTHILI

R. SASIKALA

R. MAHALAKSHMI
S.V. KARTHIKEYAN
M. SUMATHI

S. SELVAROOPINI
K.GOMATHI
K.PAVITHRA
T.KANCHANA
R.LAVANYA
V.DHIVYA
RREVATHI
R.RAIHANA FARVEEN
P. ABISHA

RDIVYA
N.BAKIYALAKSHMI
V.JAYAPRADHA

V. JOTHIPRIYA

M. GOMATHI

R. SHAJITHA BANU

M. ROSILIN
JAYAKUMARI

IM.SC
I M.SC

1 B.COM
[ B.COM
I B.COM
11 B.COM
11 B.COM
11 B.COM
11 B.COM
111 B.COM
11l B.COM
111 B.COM
I BSC
I BSC
I1BSC
I BSC
IIBSC
IIBSC
Il BSC
Il BSC
I BSC
I B.Sc,,
I1B.Sc.,
1B.Sc.,
11 B.Sc.,

11 B.Sc.,

II B.Sc.,

1l
1l

VI
VI
VI
Il
11

11

v

v

.

COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

PRINCIPAL

82.7
81

85
84
83
80
80
76
75
83
82
81
82
74
66
73
71
70
73
71
70
85%
78%
75%
85%

81%

79%

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNA! - 600 100.

II

111

II

111

I

111



47 221304391  P.PAVITHRA 1l B.Sc., Vi MICROBIOLOGY 83% |

48 221304392  A.VANITHA 111 B.Sc., VI MICROBIOLOGY 83% I
49 221304389  T.JENIFER 111 B.Sc., VI MICROBIOLOGY 82.60% Il
SO 221304390  S. MAGESHWARI 111 B.Se., VI MICROBIOLOGY 82.60% I
51 221304388  S.DIVYA 11 B.Sc., VI MICROBIOLOGY 82.50% I
52 611500362 N.FATHIMA P APPLIED
ARVEEN 1M.Sc., I e Lol 76% I

53 611500365 M.VIDHYA APPLIED

1M.Sc., I MIRSRIGL BT 66% I
54 611500361  V.DURGA APPLIED

1M.Sc., Il SR e 65% 1l
55 221504853  D.EVANGELIN 1B.Sc I BIOCHEMISTRY 81% I
56 221504856 E.LAVANYA IB.Sc I BIOCHEMISTRY 80% Il
57 221504858  P.NITHYA SANGEETHA IB.Sc I BIOCHEMISTRY 8% I
58 221404798  P.TAMILSELVI 11 B.Sc v BIOCHEMISTRY 9% I
59 221404797 V.KAVITHA 11 B.S¢ 1\ BIOCHEMISTRY 68% I
60 221304277  M.KAVIYARASI 111 B.Sc VI BIOCHEMISTRY 82% I
61 221304278  V.SASIREKHA 111 B.Sc VI BIOCHEMISTRY 74% I
62 221304275  C.ANITHA 111 B.Sc VI BIOCHEMISTRY 72% 11
63 221504832  C.BALAJI 1BSC 1l ECS 78% 1
64 221504831 V.ANTH 1 BSC I ECS 75% Il
65 221504833  S.SARAVANAN 1BSC 1 ECS 72% 1
66 221404913 H.MOHANRAJ I BSC v ECS 89% |
67 221404912  S.ABISHEK 11 BSC 1\ ECS 75% I

VIGNESHL N
68 221404915 Lo ANH 11 BSC v ECS 72% i
69 22130382 S.ABINAYA 11 BSC VI ECS 90% I
PRINCIPAL
LN PRINCIPAL
't w PR
: : 'NCJE%T;IABKHAVANI ARTS ANB SCIENCE coy1gy
KAM, CHENNA -
airu. K. LW&N, M.Com., M.Ed., NAI- 600 10p,
CHAIRMAN

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
Medavakkam, Chennai - 600100



New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL)

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. ® 044 2277 1098

Dr.S.GEETHA Date :
PRINCIPAL

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

Academic Year (2016 - 17 ) - ODD SEMESTER

sno. RECOTER STUDENT NAME VEAR SEMESTER DEPARTMENT PERCENTAGE (pennto

1 221604767 GULSHAN FARHANAR  IB.SC 1 ngfgggg“ 92 l
2 221604759  BEULAPAULINE.G I B.SC 1 oSk 87 I
3 221604798  SAJITHAPARVEEN.K 1B.SC I nggﬂgg“ 86 m
4 221504787  LAKSHMIBALA.S 11 B.SC m et 88 [

5 221504760  ARUNA.T 11 B.SC m ngfgﬂgg“ 87 1
6 221504791  LAVANYA.U 11 B.SC m nggggg“ 85 I
7 221404856  JENIFER.S 11 B.SC v ng}gﬂgg“ 83 I

8 221404858  KANAGAVALLL R.G 11 B.SC v cgcrvllﬁprtqjggn 82 1l
9 221404892  SEONKUMARATHY.R I B.SC v ngfgggg“ 81 I
10 211601730  DEEPIKAN 1 BCA l ngfgggg“ 95 I

" 211601740  NOORJAHAN.H 1 BCA 1 nggggg“ 90 Il
12 211601760  SHYMALA.V 1BCA I nggggg“ 86 m
13 211501742  FATHIMA JEMISA.R 11 BCA I C‘S)gl"E’ggER 86 o

14 211501741  DIVYA JASMINE.J 11 BCA m ng‘ﬂ’ggg‘ 76 I
15 211501766  PAVITHRA.A 11 BCA I o 7 I

095

- PRINCIPAL
“EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEG:
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 800 10g.



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

211402048
211402066

211402036

831500113

831500104

831500108

311604595

311604739

311604678

311504318

311504297

311504246

311404419

311404377

311404397

221604719

221604726

221604722

221504722

221504728

221504724

221404803

221404799

221404802

221604827

KEERTHANA.T
PREETHIKA.R

GEETHA.R
SUBASHREE.V.S
BABY SUDHA.J
MADHU BALA.E
A. AKILA

D. VINOTHINI

M. PRIYADHARSHINI

M. SANGEETHA

V. SHALINI

M. FATHIMA FARZANA

M. KAVITHA

S. MYTHILI

R. SASIKALA

E.KOMATHI

N.SUBHA

M.NAGAVALLI

K.GOMATHI

K.PAVITHRA

G.KAMATCHI

RLLAVANYA

V.DHIVYA

B.KEERTHIKA

K. EZHILARASI

111 BCA
111 BCA

I BCA
IIM.SC
11M.SC
IIM.SC
I B.COM
1 B.COM
1 B.COM
II B.COM
I B.COM
11 B.COM

Il B.COM

111 B.COM

111 B.COM

IBSC

IBSC

1BSC

I BSC
I BSC
II BSC
I BSC
Il BSC
Il BSC

[B.SC.,

1|

Il

|

I

I

I

I

COMPUTER SCIENCE 85
COMPUTER SCIENCE 84
COMPUTER SCIENCE 82
COMPUTER SCIENCE 83.2
COMPUTER SCIENCE 82.1
COMPUTER SCIENCE 818
COMMERCE 86
COMMERCE 76
COMMERCE 72
COMMERCE 86
COMMERCE 84
COMMERCE 80
COMMERCE 85
COMMERCE 82
COMMERCE 79
BIOTECHNOLOGY 8
BIOTECHNOLOGY 68
BIOTECHNOLOGY 67
BIOTECHNOLOGY 78
BIOTECHNOLOGY 67
BIOTECHNOLOGY 66
BIOTECHNOLOGY 84
BIOTECHNOLOGY 76
BIOTECHNOLOGY 75
MICROBIOLOGY 68%

Lo o
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"% PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEG:

MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.
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43
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51

52

53

54
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56

57

58

59

6l

63

65

221604825
221604833

221604824
221504836
221504839
221504840
221404916

221404917

221404918

611600407

611600408

611600411

611500362

611500364

611500365

221604848
221604849
221504858
221504853
221504847
221504848
221304275
221404798
21604817

21604816

21604818

R. DEEPA
V. KALAIARASI

S. BANUPRIYA

N. BAKIYALAKSHMI
V.JAYAPRADHA

V. JOTHIPRIYA

M. GOMATHI

P. MATHIVANI

M. ROSILIN
JAYAKUMARI

B. ASWINI

D. KARTHIKA

A. VANITHA

N.FATHIMA PARVEEN

R. MUTHULAKSHMI

M.VIDHYA
R.AROCKIA SUGANTHI
D.GOMATHI

P.NITHYA SANGEETHA
D.EVANGELIN
S.HARIHARAN
P.KAMESHWARAN
C.ANITHA
P.TAMILSELVI

E.PREM KUMAR
SPRAVIN

SSURYA

1B.SC,, I MICROBIOLOGY 66% 1

IB.SC., | MICROBIOLOGY 65% M
1B.SC, I MICROBIOLOGY 65% 1
11 B.SC.,, 1 MICROBIOLOGY 75% I
11 B.SC., 1 MICROBIOLOGY 70% 1
11 B.SC., 1 MICROBIOLOGY 68% 1
111 B.SC., v MICROBIOLOGY 67% I
111 B.SC,, \' MICROBIOLOGY 62% 1
111 B.SC., \Y MICROBIOLOGY 62% 1
APPLIED %o I
IMSC., R MICROBIOLOGY B
APPLIED «
IM.SC, ] MICROBIOLOGY e .
APPLIED
IM.SC., I MICROBIOLOGY 1% 1
APPLIED
11 M.SC., )| MICROBIOLOGY 80% |
APPLIED
IIM.SC., m MICROBIOLOGY 70% 0|
APPLIED
11 M.SC., 1 MICROBIOLOGY 67% 1
IB.SC I BIOCHEMISTRY 57% I
1B.SC I BIOCHEMISTRY 55% I
11 B.SC I BIOCHEMISTRY 61% 1
11 B.SC I BIOCHEMISTRY 55% 1
11 B.SC m BIOCHEMISTRY 55% |
11 B.SC 1 BIOCHEMISTRY 55% |
11 B.SC m BIOCHEMISTRY 53% 1
111 B.SC v BIOCHEMISTRY 61% I
1B.SC 1 ECS 83% I
1B.SC 1 ECS 80% I
1B.SC 1 ECS % i

£V PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI 800 100.



67

68

69

70

71

72

221504832  C.BALAIJI
221504831  V.AJITH
221504833  S.SARAVANAN

221404913  H.MOHANRAJ

VIGNESH L N
221404912 HARIHARAN H

221404914  R.VIJAY

. K. LSRR

CHAIRMAN
NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
Medavakkam, Chennai - 600100

N, M.com., m.pq,,

1B.SC
IB.SC
1 B.SC

1B.SC
I1B.SC

11 B.SC

\-‘

1

111

ECS

ECS

ECS

ECS

ECS

ECS

80%

19%

2%

90%

68%

62%

Principal

PRINCIPAL

]

I
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{EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
MEDAVAKKARA, CHENNAI - 600 100,




New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.

® 044 2277 1098

—_—

Date :

Dr.S.GEETHA
PRINCIPAL

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

Academic Year (2016 - 17 ) - EVEN SEMESTER

REGISTER RANK
S.NO. NO. STUDENT NAME YEAR SEMESTER DEPARTMENT PERCENTAGE SECURED
COMPUTER _
1 221604759 BEULAPAULINE.G 1BSC 11 SCIENCE 86.67 I
COMPUTER
2 221604779 MAHALAKSHMIV 1BSC 11 SCIENCE 86.33 11
COMPUTER
3 221604798 SAJITHAPARVEEN.K I BSC 11 SCIENCE 85 I
COMPUTER
4 221504817 SANGEETHA.K 11 BSC v SCIENCE 96 I
COMPUTER
5 221504760 ARUNA.T 11 BSC v SCIENCE 94.25 |
COMPUTER
6 221504823 SWATHI.C 11 BSC v SCIENCE 92.75 i1
COMPUTER
7 221404910 AFREEN BANU.A 111 BSC VI SCIENCE 90.6 I
COMPUTER
8 221404904 VIJAYALAKSHMILM III BSC VI SCIENCE 90.2 II
COMPUTER
9 221404906 VINODHINLYV 111 BSC VI SCIENCE 89.8 I
COMPUTER
1 211601740 NOORJAHAN.H I BCA II SCIENCE 91.66 I
COMPUTER
2 211601730 DEEPIKA.N 1 BCA I SCIENCE 90.33 11
COMPUTER
3 211601741 PAPITHA.S I BCA 11 SCIENCE 90.33 IIT
COMPUTER
4 211501753 MAHALAKSHMI.S I BCA IV SCIENCE 83.8 1
COMPUTER
5 211501742 FATHIMA JEMISA.R 11 BCA IV SCIENCE 81 11
COMPUTER
6 211501728 ASWINLS 11 BCA v SCIENCE 80.8 111
111 COMPUTER :
7 211402090 SUMATHILE BCA VI SCIENCE 83.66 1
111 COMPUTER '
8 211402095 VAIDEHIL.M BCA VI SCIENCE 81.83 11
III COMPUTER
9 211402066 PREETHIKA.R BCA VI SCIENCE 81.5 11
4 o
PRINCIPAL

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS ANG SCIENCE COLLEGE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - £00 100.



10

831500113 SUBASHREE.V.S L o SAPUIRREGIENS e
831500109 MERLIN SHEEBAM 1LM.SC v COMPUTER SCIENCE 98
831500112 SANGEETHA K ILM.SC v COMPUTER SCIENCE 9
831500111 PUNITHA.S 11 M.SC v COMPUTER SCIENCE 96
311604595 A. AKILA 1B.COM 1l COMMERCE 90
311604736 M. VENI 1 B.COM I COMMERCE 84
311604694 V. RESHMA 1B.COM Il COMMERCE 81
311504318 M. SANGEETHA 11 B.COM v COMMERCE 83
311504297 V. SHALINI 11 B.COM v COMMERCE 80
311504298 V. SHALINI 1L B.COM v COMMERCE 78
311404419 M. KAVITHA 111 B.COM VI COMMERCE 85
311404405 N. SUBASHINI 111 B.COM A% COMMERCE 79
311404382 N. PRIYADHARSHINI 11 B.COM VI COMMERCE 78
221604719 E.KOMATHI IBSC II BIOTECHNOLOGY 85
221604723 S.SANDHIYA I1BSC Il BIOTECHNOLOGY 68
221604726 N.SUBHA I1BSC II BIOTECHNOLOGY 65
221504722 K.GOMATHI 11 BSC v BIOTECHNOLOGY 79
221504728 K.PAVITHRA 11 BSC v BIOTECHNOLOGY 75
221504724 G.KAMATCHI 11 BSC v BIOTECHNOLOGY 68
221404803 R.LAVANYA 11 BSC VI BIOTECHNOLOGY 79
221404799 V.DHIVYA 11 BSC VI BIOTECHNOLOGY 78
221404810 R.K.SANGEETHA 1 BSC VI BIOTECHNOLOGY 76

I

II

m

I

Il

II

Il

11

Il

I

/
09
PRINCIPAL

“!EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS ANG SCIENCE COLLEG:
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 60 100.



10

11

12

221604824
221604828

221604827

221604846

221604845

221604847

221504839

221504836
221504840
221404916
221404917
221404918
611600408
611600407
611600411
611500362
611500365
611500364
221604848
221604849
221504858
221504852
221504853
221504847
221404798
221404796

21604817

S BANUPRIYA
R. GIRUA

K. EZHILARASI

V. THIRUMANISELVI

K. TAMILSELVI

B. YUVASHRI

V.JAYAPRADHA

N.BAKIYALAKSHMI

V. JOTHIPRIYA

M. GOMATHI

P. MATHIVANI

M. ROSILIN
JAYAKUMARI

D. KARTHIKA
B. ASWINI
A. VANITHA
N.FATHIMA PARVEEN
M.VIDHYA
R. MUTHULAKSHMI
R.AROCKIA SUGANTHI

D.GOMATHI

P.NITHYA SANGEETHA

S.DEVIKA
D.EVANGELIN
S.HARTHARAN
P.TAMILSELVI

K.SATHISH

E.PREM KUMAR

1B.8C,
1B.SC,

1B.SC,

1 B.SC,,

1 B.SC,

1B.SC,,

I B.SC,,
11 B.SC,,
11 B.SC,,
111 B.SC,,
111 B.SC,,
I B.SC.,
IM.SC,,
IM.SC,
IM.SC,,
IIM.SC,,
11 M.SC,,

11 M.SC,,

o]
2]
@]

Il

1l

v

v

v

VI

A

VI

Il

Il

v

v

II

II

v

v

|\

v

A%

VI

MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY

APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY

APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY

APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY

APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY

APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY

BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY

ECS

75%
75%

73%

3%

1%

%

84%

82%

78%

84%

79%

78.00%

83%

82%

78%

78%

1%

69%

81%

75%

80%

80%

79%

75%

3%

58%

84%

Q ~

PRIN

IPAL

{EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS ANE SUIENTEBBLLEGE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100,
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21604816 S.PRAVIN I BSC

21604818 S.SURYA I BSC
221504832 C.BALAJI I BSC
221504831 V.AJITH 1BSC
221504833 S.SARAVANAN IBSC
221404913 H.MOHANRAJ 1BSC
221404912 H\ngNHE::A[hNH 11 BSC
221404914 R.VIAY 11 BSC

\ o

Chairman \
rairu. K, LOGANATHAN » M.Com., M..4.,
CHAIRMAN
NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
Neduvn:knm. Chennai - 600100

I

|

v

v

v

VI

VI

ECS

ECS

ECS

ECS

ECS

ECS

ECS

ECS

NEW PRINCE SHR) g
MEDAVAKK

82%

74%

81%

79%

73%

90%

85%

70%
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|

I

I
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New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College
(AFFILIATED TO THEE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) | |
PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100, % 044 2277 1008
De.V.UMADEVI Dalo |
PRINCIPAL

Merit Fees waiver approved (o (he helow Hsted studonts for (he

Acndemic Yenr (2017 = 18 ) - ODD SEMESTER

sno. NERRTER StUbENUNAME VEAR  SEMESTER  DReARTMENT  pErcENTAGEH | RANK
SECURED
I 2270189 SANGEETIIAS Lnse ! COMPUTTR SCIINCT, " |
2 221704983 NIRANJANAL)L) 11.SC | COMPUTER SCIHENCE, K3 ' I
3 200066 AARTILY e ! COMPUTER SCIENCI! 78 1
4 2260789 PAREMALAR nse I COMPUTER SCIENCE % |
S 220600767 GULSIANFARIANAR  111SC M COMPUTER SCIENCE, 2.5 1
6 22604798  SANTIAPARVEENK  11DSC I COMPUTER SCIENCE, 9 o
7 221501808 PAVITIRAV e V. COMPUTIR SCIENCE 82 |
8 221504823  SWATIIILC N B.SC \ COMPUTER .‘.}CIHNCH 82 Il
9 225078  LATIAR s V. COMPUTERSCIENCE B o
10 201701668  SHODANAS LnCA ! COMPUTIR SCIENCE: % !
11 211701673 YASMEN BANU.A I BCA ! COMPUTIR SCIENCE 92 I
12 201701666  SANTIHIYAR ICA | COMPUTER SCIENCE, 9! I
13 211601740  NOORJAIAN.I 11BCA M COMPUTER SCIENCE 8 :
14 211601730  DEEPIKAN I BCA M COMPUTER SCIENCE 8 I
15 211601715  TAMIL SELVAN.G I BCA W COMPUTER SCIENCE 7 o
16 211501770  RADHIKAR N BCA V. COMPUIER SCIENCE 87 !
17 211501753 MAUALAKSIMLS  1IIDCA V. COMPUTER SCIENCE # I
18 20501741 FATHIMAJEMISA.R  HIIDCA V. COMPUTER SCIENCE B I
19 831700115  GRACE SUSAN.P IM.SC : COMPUTER SCIENCE: 8.7 !
20 831700116  KARTHIKARASIIMLD  IMSC | COMPUTER SCIENCE 801 I

ENe sl

fIEWI PRINCE SHR) BHAYAL ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLE Gy
| MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI . 601 100.
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831700117
311705158

311705198
311705237
311604595
311604691
311604739
311504318
311504246

311504297

121701211

121701195

121701191

221704936
221704928
221704931
221604719
221604722
221604723
221504724
221504726
221504722
221705019
221705021

221705029

SANGEETHA.T
S, JASLIN SUBITCHA

K. PAVITHRA

S. SUBHASHREE
A. AKILA

R. RAMYA

D. VINOTHINI

M. SANGEETHA

M. FATHIMA
FARZANA

V. SHALINI

G. SIVARANJANI

D. BHARATHI

E. AKSHAYA

A.JEYASHREE
R.MAHALAKSHMI
E.NIVEDHA
E.KOMATHI
M.NAGAVALLI

S.SANDHIYA

G.KAMATCHI

S.MAHADEVI
K.GOMATHI
M. KRITHIKA
G. PREETHI

SHAARATHA V RAO

IM.SC
1B.COM

B.COM
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COMMERCE 85
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COMMERCE 8
CORPORATE i

SECRETARYSHIP
CORPORATE 70
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SECRETARYSHIP
BIOTECHNOLOGY 78
BIOTECHNOLOGY 71
BIOTECHNOLOGY 68
BIOTECHNOLOGY 71
BIOTECHNOLOGY 76.4
BIOTECHNOLOGY 76
BIOTECHNOLOGY 84
BIOTECHNOLOGY 81
BIOTECHNOLOGY 79
MICROBIOLOGY 77%
MICROBIOLOGY 75%
MICROBIOLOGY 70%
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221604823
221604827

221604846
221504836
221504840

221504839

611700465

611600407

611600408

611600411

221705037
221705042
221604849
221504858
221504858
221504850
221504853
221704999
221705000
221705003
21604817
21604816
21604818
221504832

221504831

221504833

R. ABIRAMI
K. EZHILARASI

V. THIRUMANISELVI

N. BAKIYALAKSHMI

V, JOTHIPRIYA

V.JAYAPRADHA

M.ROSILIN
JAYAKUMARI

B. ASWINI
D. KARTHIKA

A. VANITHA

M.RADHAKRISHNAN

B.BHAVANI
D.GOMATHI

R.SARANYA

P.NITHYA
SANGEETHA

A.ANITHA

D.EVANGELIN

M.RAGURAMAN
A.VENKAT
G.SAKTHIVEL
E.PREM KUMAR
S.PRAVIN
S.SURYA
C.BALAII

V.AJITH

'S.SARAVANAN

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANIT

ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

11B.SC,,
1np.sc,

11B.SC,
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MICROBIOLOGY 2% I

MICROBIOLOGY 70% I
MICROBIOLOGY 68% 11
MICROBIOLOGY 80% I
MICROBIOLOGY 71% 11
MICROBIOLOGY 71% 1
Mlcﬁg%lfgzl?ocv 2% "
Mrcﬁl())lgfgr%av 80% !
MICQIC))%BEII,)OGY T i
Mlcﬁgl;slfgx?oov 2% m
BIOCHEMISTRY 58% 1
BIOCHEMISTRY 53% I
BIOCHEMISTRY 7% I
BIOCHEMISTRY 58% I
BIOCHEMISTRY 57% I
BIOCHEMISTRY 7% o
BIOCHEMISTRY 55% I
ECS 81% I
ECS 80% I
ECS 79% i
ECS 88% 1
ECS 80% i
ECS 79% i
ECS 83% I
ECS 79% oo
ECS 74% I
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New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 044 2277 1098

Dr.V.UMADEVI Date :
PRINCIPAL .

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

Academic Year (2017 — 18 ) - EVEN SEMESTER

sNno. RECISTER  sTuDENT NAME YEAR SEMESTER DEPARTMENT  PERCENTAGE AT
1 221704983 NIRANJANA.JJ I1B.SC v 11 COMPUTER SCIENCE 89 I
2 221704989  SANGEETHA.S 1B.SC I COMPUTER SCIENCE 8% I
3 221704966 AARTHLV IB.SC 11 COMPUTER SCIENCE 80 I
4 221604779 MAHALAKSHMLV IIB.SC v COMPUTEi{ SCIENCE 92 I
5 221604759 BEULAPAULINE.G I B.SC v COMPUTER SCIENCE 9] 11
6 221604767 GULSHAN FARHANA.R IIB.SC 1A% COMPUTER SCIENCE 87 il
9 221504778  JANSIRANLN 1 B.SC vI COMPUTER SCIENCE 9 1
§ 221504791 LAVANYA.U mBSC VI COMPUTER SCIENCE 82 I
9 221504817 SANGEETHP;.K I B.SC VI COMPUTER SCIENCE 81.6 I
10 211701666 SANTHIYA.R IBCA 11 . COMPUTER SCIENCE 86 ' I
11 211701661 PRIYADHARSHINLD  IBCA I COMPUTER SCIENCE 83 I
12 211701673 YASMENBANU.A IBCA II COMPUTER SCIENCE 82 111
13 211601740 NOORJAHAN.H IIBCA v COMPUTER SCIENCE 85 ' I
14 211601730 DEEPIKAN 11BCA Iv COMPUTER SCIENCE 80 I
15 211601764 VINODHINLJ 1IBCA v COMPUTER SCIENCE 7 11
16 211501741 RFATHIMAJEMISA  IIBCA VI COMPUTER SCIENCE 86 I
17 211501753 ~ MAHALAKSHMLS IBCA VI COMPUTER SCIENCE 84 I
18 211501766  PAVITHRA.A Il BCA VI COMPUTER SCIENCE 835 . 1
9 831700117 SANGEETHAT IMSC Il COMPUTER SCIENCE §7.5 I
.0 831700116 KARTHIKARASHMLP  [MSC I COMPUTER SCIENCE 85.8 i

PRINCIPAL

'EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100,
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42
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Q311700115 GRACE SUSAN.P LM.SC I COMPUTER SCIENCE 83.1 i
311705158 S.JASLIN SUBITCIIA  LB.COM I COMMERCE 83 1
311705198 K. PAVITHRA 13.COM 0 COMMERCE 82 i
311705237 S. SUBASREE 1 B.COM 1 COMMERCE 81 I
311604595 A. AKILA " . v COMMERCE 82 I
311604628  A. HARIPRIYA s - v COMMERCE 72 I
311604621 K. GAYATHRI oo v COMMERCE 7 [
311504318 M. SANGEETHA o VI COMMERCE 87 I
311504313 M. VUAYALAKSHMI o VI COMMERCE 86 I
311504246 ?A&ETA Y VI COMMERCE 85 I
121701191  E. AKSHAYA L BESM I SECC?{%.’}%EEHP 64 I
121701200  E.INDHU ! Bg_ém I SE%%%.’}%&[P 63 I
1217101208 V. SARANYA L Bg“ I SE%?{%?}%%EIP 62 I
221704936  AJEYASHREE 1BSC I BIOTECHNOLOGY 88 1
221704924  SJANANI 1BSC I BIOTECHNOLOGY 83 I
221704928 RMAHALAKSHMI [BSC I BIOTECHNOLOGY 75 I
221604719  EXKOMATHI 11BSC v BIOTECHNOLOGY 82 I
221604722  MNAGAVALLI 11BSC v BIOTECHNOLOGY 79 I
221604714 RHEMALATHA 11 BSC v BIOTECHNOLOGY 78 I
221504722 K.GOMATHI 111 BSC VI BIOTECHNOLOGY 87 1
221504724  GKAMATCHI 11 BSC Vi BIOTECHNOLOGY 84 i
221504728  K.PAVITHRA 11 BSC VI BIOTECHNOLOGY 76 m
221705019 M. KRITHIKA IBSC, I MICROBIOLOGY 82% l
221705021  G. PREETHI 1B.SC, I MICROBIOLOGY 79% it
21705017 V. KAVIYA IBSC, I MICROBIOLOGY 79% m
N2
FRINCIPAL
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MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.
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221604844
221604846

221604824
221504836
221504839

221504840

611700465

611600407

611600408

611600411

221705043
221705037
221705035
221705034
221604848
221504853
221504858
221504847
221504857
221704999

221705000

R. SWETHA

V. THIRUMANISELVI

S. BANUPRIYA

N.BAKIYALAKSHMI

V.JAYAPRADHA

V.JOTHIPRIYA

M.ROSILIN
JAYAKUMARI

B. ASWINI

D. KARTHIKA

A. VANITHA

E.BHAVANI

M.RADHAKRISHNAN

E.POOVARASAN

S.PANDIAN

R.AROCKIA SUGANTHI

D.EVANGELIN

P.NITHYA
SANGEETHA

S.HARIHARAN
M.MALATHI
M.RAGURAMAN

ALVENKAT

11 B.SC,,
11 B.SC,,

1IB.SC,

11I
B.SC,,
II
B.SC.,
11
B.SC,,

IM.SC,,

VI

VI

VI

II

1A%

I

II

I

v

VI

VI
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APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY

APPLIED
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BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
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81%
80%

79%

86%

83%

18%

68%
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221705003  G.SAKTHIVEL IBSC Il ECS 76% 11
21604817 E.PREM KUMAR IBSC v ECS 89% I
21604816 S.PRAVIN II1BSC v ECS 85% I
21604818 S.SURYA IIBSC v ECS 84% I
221504832  C.BALAII 11 BSC VI ECS 87% 1
221504831  V.AJIITH I BSC VI ECS 84% Il
221504833  S.SARAVANAN NI BSC VI ECS 82% I

. LOGANATHAN, mM.Com., M.E4,,
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New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. @ 044 2277 1098

Dr.V.UMADEVI
PRINCIPAL

3.NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

Date :

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

REGISTER
NO.

221804540
221804533
221804546
221804535
221704994
221704983
221704969
221604767
221604782
221604766
211801473
211801470
211801508
211801469

211701668

Academic Year (2018 -19 ) - ODD SEMESTER

STUDENT NAME

JAYAPRIYA.V
BARATHIS
MEENAPRIYA.]

CHARULATHA.R

UMA
MAGESHWARILA

NIRANJANA.L)

DHANALAKSHMI.C.P

GULSHAN
FARHANAR

MEGALAR

GOWTHAM.B

DHAYANITHI
JANSLD

AKARSHNAM
YUHTHA. §
AISHWARYA.S

SHOBANA.S

YEAR SEMESTER

1BSC I
1BSC 1
1BSC I
IBSC B
11 BSC I
11 BSC 0
11 BSC I
1 BSC v
1 BSC v -
1 BSC v
1BCA 1
I1BCA I
I1BCA I
IBCA =~ 1
11 BCA m

DEPARTMENT

COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

W

PERCENTAGE

87.2
77
76
76
8
78
76
85
83
82

81.2

78.8

78.8

714

87

Dr. V. UMADEVI
PRINCIPAL

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANIARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

WEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.

RANK
SECURED

1

11
11
111

[
I
III

[
|
11

I

II
II

11

A
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32
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38

39

40

211701661
211701660

211701636

211601730

211601692

211601731

831800127

831800126

831800124

831700115

831700117

831700116

311805309

311805391

311805404

311705158

311705242

311705155

311604595

311604688

311604635

121801260

121801249

121801250

121701208

PRIYADHARSHINLD
PAVITHRA.R

ABITHA.D
DEEPIKA.N
MUTHUSAMY.R
GOWSALYA.B
VINOTHINLD
MEENA.V
KARTHIKA.]
GRACE SUSAN.P

SANGEETHA.T

KARTHIKA
RASHMI.P

D. JAMUNA

L. SHALINI

P. SULTANA BEGUM
S. JASLIN SUBITCHA
S. SUMAIAH SIDDIQ
A. JANANI

A AKILA

M. RAMYA

V.S. JAYASHREE

M. KALAIVANI

MUKESH
ARAVINDHAN. G

C. MUKESH

V.SARANYA

11 BCA
11 BCA

11 BCA
I BCA
11l BCA
11 BCA

IM.SC

1M

1M1

I

I

111

I

111

COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE

COMMERCE

CORPORATE
SECRETARYSHIP

CORPORATE
SECRETARYSHIP

CORPORATE
SECRETARYSHIP

CORPORATE
SECRETARYSHIP

~2>2—

80
75

75

89

83

81

87.3

84.5

84.1

84.2

834

78.2

81.14

80

78.71

84

81

80.8

90.66

80.33

79.9

76

74.3

73.8

68

Dr. V. UMADEVi

PRINC

NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLESE

IPAL

WEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100.
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121701200  A.MUGILAM n.COM
Il
121701196 D, DEVIPRIYA [L.COM
cs
221804502  DN.LILLY FLORA 1 BSC
221804507  N.TRACY JOIIN 1BSC
221804506 J.TIULASI I BSC
221704936 AJEYASIHREE 11BSC
221704924 SJANANI 11BsC
221704919 A.AKSHAYA 11BSC
221604719  E.KOMATII 11 BSC
221604722 M.NAGAVALLI 111 BSC
221604723  S.SANDHIYA 11 BSC
221804602  M.G. MEGALAI 1B.SC
221804604 ;'{Sl‘,f]fx“m”‘ 1B.SC
221804601  S.CHARUMATHI IB.SC
221705047 D.KUMUDHA 11 B.SC
221705037 M.RADHAKRISHNAN ]I B.SC
221705049  C.MOULIGA 11B.SC
221604849  D.GOMATHI 111 B.SC
221604851  E.RANJITHA 111 B.SC
221804565  G.PRAVIN KUMAR IBSC
221804568  R.STEPHAN RAJ IBSC
221804563  A.CHANDRU 1BSC
221704999 M.RAGURAMAN I1BSC
221705000  A.VENKAT 11 BSC
221705003  G.SAKTHIVEL 11 BSC
21604817  EPREM KUMAR I1BSC
21604816  S.PRAVIN Il BSC
21604818  S.SURYA 111 BSC
221804588 M. TAMILSELVI 1B.Sc,,
221804577  A.JOYCE JENIFER 1B.Sc.,

1

I

11

|

11

I

[II

I

m

CORPORATE
SECRITARYSHIP

CORPORATE
SECRETARYSIHIP

BIOTECIHINOLOGY
BIOTECIHINOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECIINOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
ECS
ECS
ECS
ECS
ECS
ECS
ECS
ECS
ECS
MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

Dr.

67

60

79
76
73
82
82
65
92
85
84
83%
61%
56%
17%
711%
68%
60%
54%
9%
78%
76%
84%
79%
5%
95%
93%
89%

1%

58%
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PRINCIPAL
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72
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4

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

221804583  M.RENUKA 1B.Sc.,
221705028  B. YUVARANI 11 B.Sc.,
221705021  G.PREETHI 11 B.Se,,
221705019 M. KRITHIKA 11 B.Sc,,

221705029  SHAARATHA V RAO [1 B.Sc,,

221705017 V. KAVIYA I1 B.Sc.,
221604823 R, ABIRAMI 11 B.Sc.,
221604831  D. INDUMATHI 111 B.Sc.,
221604827 K. EZHILARASI I B.Sc.,
611800484  VJAYAPRADHA IM.Sc,,
611800483 M GAYATHRI IM.Sc,,

611800482 M.PANNERSELVAM IM.Sc,,

M.ROSILIN
611700465 JAYAKUMARI IIM.Se,,

thiru, K. LOGANA AN, M.Com/, M.Ed,,
CHAIRMAN
NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
Medavakkam, Chennai - 600100

11

11

I

I

MICROBIOLOGY 57% -
MICROBIOLOGY 75% I
MICROBIOLOGY 75% [
MICROBIOLOGY 4% Il
MICROBIOLOGY 74% I
MICROBIOLOGY 2% n
MICROBIOLOGY 74% I
MICROBIOLOGY 73% Il
MICROBIOLOGY 70% 1
APPLIED , :
MICROBIOLOGY 2% I
APPLIED .
MICROBIOLOGY Ly i
APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY G2ds =
APPLIED
MICROBIOLOGY 2% !
PRINCIPAL
ur. V. UMADEVI
PRINCIPAL
1EW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100,
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New Prince Shri Bhavani Arts and Science College

(AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS)
(CO-EDUCATIONAL) .

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 044 2277 1098

10 0 B

~ Dr.V.UMADEVI
PRINCIPAL

S.NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

Date :

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

REGISTER
NO.

221804540
221804546
221804514
221704969
221704971
221704994
221604767
221604798
221604784
211801477
211801470
211301476
211701668
211701650
211701661
211601730
211601740
211601732
831800126

831800127

Academic Year (2018 -19) - EVEN SEMESTER‘

STUDENT NAME

JAYAPRIYA.V

MEENAPRIYA.J.

‘DINESHBABU.R

DHANALAKSHMI.C.P

DIVYA.G

UMA MAGESHWARLA

GULSHAN FARHANAR

SAJITHA PARVEEN.K

MONISHA.M

DIVYA BHARATHLV

AKARSHNAM

DIVYA.G

SHOBANA.S

KALAIVANILS

PRIYADHARSHINLD

DEEPIKAN

NOORJAHAN.H

JAYASREE.R

MEENA.V

VINOTHINIL.D

YEAR

IBSC

~ IBSC

IBSC

IIBSC

IIBSC

IIBSC

I BSC

I BSC

NI BSC

IBCA

IBCA

IBCA

IIBCA

ITBCA

IIBCA

I BCA

III BCA

I BCA

IM.SC

IM.SC

SEMESTER

Il
Il
II
v

v

VI
VI
VI
11
II
II

v

VI

VI

Il

Il

DEPARTMENT PERCENTAGE
COMPUTER SCIENCE 92
COMPUTER SCIENCE 75
COMPUTER SCIENCE 71
COMPUTER SCIENCE 92
COMPUTER SCIENCE 89
COMPUTER SCIENCE 87
COMPUTER SCIENCE 83
COMPUTER SCIENCE 80
COMPUTER SCIENCE 79
COMPUTER SCIENCE 87
COMPUTER SCIENCE 80.66
COMPUTER SCIENCE 8033
COMPUTER SCIENCE 83
COMPUTER SCIENCE 81
COMPUTER SCIENCE 79.6
COMPUTER SCIENCE 90
COMPUTER SCIENCE 86
COMPUTER SCIENCE 85
COMPUTER SCIENCE 81.5
COMPUTER SCIENCE 85.8

T S Y Y
PRINCIPAL

RANK
SECURED

I
II
III
I
11
I

[
II
I
I
I

III

11l

11

KE PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
WEDAVAKKAW, CHENNA! - 550 100,
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831800124
831700115

831700116
831700117
311805291
311805331
311805338
311805309
311805273
311805419
311705198
311705158
311705155
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R.AROCKIA SUGANTHI
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NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE

(Co-Educational & Affiliated to the University of Madras)
(IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution)

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 044 2277 1098

Dr.V.UMADEVI
PRINCIPAL

Date :

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

VAT I EET N T e e _J

Y

Academic Year (2019 —20) - ODD SEMESTER g
S.NO. RE(;;(S)TER STUDENTNAME  YEAR SEMESTER ~ DEPARTMENT  PERCENTAGE RANK !
: SECURED ¢
1 221904108  JITHIN MURALLM IBSC 1 COMPUTER SCIENCE 85 1 Ii
2 221904123  SANDEEP.S - 1BSC I COMPUTER SCIENCE 81 " n I
3 221904144 E%Z%Elfgll; FEXED 1BSC 1 COMPUTER SCIENCE 777 I ]
4 221804540 JAYAPRIYAV 11BSC I COMPUTER SCIENCE 89 I 1
5 221804533  BARATHLS 1BSC i COMPUTER SCIENCE 83.5 Il ||
6 221804546 MEENAPRIYAJ IBSC I COMPUTER SCIENCE 823 m 1
s 221704994 UMAMAGESHWARLA IIBSC v COMPUTER SCIENCE 80.16 I
§ 221704987 PRIYAA 11 BSC v COMPUTER SCIENCE 79.83 1l
9 221704971 DIVYASG T BSC _ v COMPUTER SCIENCE 7733 I |
10 211901379 ROJADEVIAC 1BCA I COMPUTER SCIENCE 81.85 1 I
11 21191371 NARMATHAB IBCA I COMPUTER SCIENCE 81 oo I
12 211901395 SWATHLM IBCA I COMPUTER SCIENCE 78.85 m [
13 211801473 DHAYANITHIJANSLD  I[BCA I COMPUTER SCIENCE 83.6 I )
14 21180149 RESHMAR 11BCA m COMPUTER SCIENCE 82 1l
15 211801508 YUKTHA.S 11BCA 1 COMPUTER SCIENCE 78 I I
16 211701674 YUVARANID I BCA v COMPUTER SCIENCE 85 1 ]
17 211701651 KALAIVANLG I BCA v COMPUTER SCIENCE 83.8 1l I
I8 211701649 JENIFER SHYNLR 111 BCA % COMPUTER SCIENCE 81.5 m i
19 831900126 PAVITHRAL IMSC 1 COMPUTER SCIENCE 85.8 1 {
20 83190123 ADISTAS IMSC 1 COMPUTER SCIENCE - s g M\;‘-\OD—_E%r |
PRINCIPAL I
NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGS |
MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI- 600 100. -
E-Mail : neWprinceOZOS@gmail.cbm | Website : www.newprincearts.edu.in (
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B.N.LILLY FLORA
G.PAVITHRAA
J.THULASI
AJEYASHREE
S.JANANI
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S.VARSHA

RRAJKUMAR

P.XIRUBA

M.G. MEGALAI

R.AARCHANA
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D.KUMUDHA
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R.STEPHAN RAJ

.A.CHANDRU
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COMPUTER SCIENCE 86.6 [
COMPUTER SCIENCE 84.66 I
COMPUTER SCIENCE 83.8 1
BIOTECHNOLOGY 70 I
BIOTECHNOLOGY 69 I
BIOTECHNOLOGY 67 1
BIOTECHNOLOGY 89 I
BIOTECHNOLOGY 88 I
BIOTECHNOLOGY 75 1
BIOTECHNOLOGY 93 I
BIOTECHNOLOGY 91 1l
BIOTECHNOLOGY 83 1
BIOCHEMISTRY 76% I
BIOCHEMISTRY 69% Il
BIOCHEMISTRY 65% 11
BIOCHEMISTRY 89% I
BIOCHEMISTRY 70% 1l
BIOCHEMISTRY 63% I
BIOCHEMISTRY 72% 1
BIOCHEMISTRY 69% Il
BIOCHEMISTRY 61% I
ECS 84% 1

ECS 82% I

ECS 81% 1
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NEW PRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE

(Co-Educational & Affiliated to the University of Madras)
(1S0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution)

PATEL ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 100. & 044 2277 1098

pr.V.UMADEVI
PRINCIPAL

S.NO.
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Date :

Merit Fees waiver approved to the below listed students for the

REGISTER
NO.

221904108
221904144
221904123
221804540
221804533
221804554
221704994
221704997
221704987
211901363
211901379
211901339
211801473
211801498
211801454
211701643
211701668
211701636
211701640

831900123

Academic Year (2019 —20) - EVEN SEMESTER

STUDENT NAME

JITHIN MURALLM

JENEFER REXEE
GEORGE

SANDEEP.S
JAYAPRIYA.V
BARATHLS
SHALINLS
UMAMAGESWARI
VEERAMMAL.K
PRIYA.A
KARPAGAMN
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RAJESH.R
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COMPUTER SCIENCE

PERCENTAGE SE%IL'ED
91.83 1
90.83 11
88.5 11
95 I
89.17 I
86.83 111
82 T
80 II
78.6 111
89.16 I
8466° I
82.16 M1
93.4 I
92.6 I
90.6 111
83 . I
82.66 I
81.5 I
81.5 I

96-5 Wzl/
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M.RENUKA
A.JOYCE JENIFER
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NEWPRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

NON GOVERNMENT SCHOLARSHIP 2019-2020

S.NO

AMOUNT |PAYMENT

YEAR [NAME COURSE SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED [MODE
l'B.SC
COMPUTER RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
1| 2019(E. POOVARASAN SCIENCE TAMIL NADU 2000{CHEQUE
RAJASTHANT ASSOCTATION
2] 2019|S.SHALINI | 8.COMm TAMIL NADU 2000{CHEQUE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
3| 2019{D. KEERTHANA | B.COMm TAMIL NADU 2000{CHEQUE
4] 2019|T.MADHAVA I B.COM FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA TRUST 29000|CHEQUE
5| 2019|C.NAGARAJ Il B.COM FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA TRUST 29000{CHEQUE
1 B.SC
6] 2019|S.ANIRUDH COMPUTER JANAKI SUNDARAM TRUST BOOO|CHEQUE
VAISHNAVI WELFARE AND
7| 2019|V.KALAI SELVI I B.COM CHARITABLE TTRUST 11000|CHEQUE
SOPRA STERTATNDIA
8| 2019|LOKESH [l B.COM FOUNDATION 20000|CHEQUE
9| 2019|YUVARAJV Il B.COM SIVA CHARITABLE TRUST 28995|CHEQUE
10{ 2019(E. SIVA | BCA NANMAI CHARITABLE TRUST 6000|CHEQUE
11| 2019|B.MANJU Il B.COM SUMAITHANGI TRUST 12530|CHEQUE
12| 2019|SRI BALAJI Il BCA GNANAGURU CONSULTANCY 29000|CHEQUE
13| 2019|C. KAVITHA 11 B.COM JAINSINDIA TRUST 24000{CHEQUE

203525




NEWPRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

NON GOVERNMENT SCHOLARSHIP 2018-2019

AMOUNT |PAYMENT
S.NO [YEAR |NAME COURSE SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED [MODE

RAJASTHAN| ASSOCIATION

1| 2018]K. VITHYA 111 B,COM TAMILNADU 2000|CHEQUE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION

2| 2018(E, MEENA i BSCCS TAMILNADU 2000|CHEQUE

Il B8.5C COMPUTER RAJASTHAN| ASSOCIATION TAMIL

3| 2018/E. POOVARASAN SCIENCE NADU 2000|CHEQUE

4| 2018|T.MADHAVA | B.COM FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA TRUST 29000({CHEQUE

5| 2018|C.NAGARAJ | B,COM FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA TRUST 29000|CHEQUE

6| 2018(5.THARA Il 8.COM FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA TRUST 24000|CHEQUE

7| 2018|LOKESH Il B.COM SOPRA STERIA INDIA FOUNDATION 20000|CHEQUE

TAMILNADU CONGRESS

8 2018[R.SABITHA BCA COMMITTEE CHARITABLE 10000|CHEQUE

9 2018|5RI BALAJI Il BCA GNANAGURU CONSULTANCY 29000|CHEQUE

10( 2018{B.MANJU Il 8.COM SUMAITHANGI TRUST 12530|{CHEQUE

11| 2018(C. KAVITHA Il B.COM JAINSINDIA TRUST 24000|CHEQUE

183530




NEWPRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

NON GOVERNMENT SCHOLARSHIP 2017-2018

AMOUNT |PAYMENT
SNO|YEAR  |NAME COURSE SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED |MODE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
1| 2017k VITHYA Il .COM TAMILNADUY 2000|CHEQUE
RAIASTHANI ASSOCIATION
2| 2017|M. MADHAN il B.5C CS TAMILNADUY 2000{CHEQUE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
3| 2017|M.VENKATESAN il B.5C €5 TAMILNADU 2000{CHEQUE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
| 2017|E. MEENA 1l 8,5C €5 TAMILNADU 2000|CHEQUE
(B.SCCOMPUTER | RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
5| 2017|E. POOVARASAN  |SCIENCE TAMILNADU 2000|CHEQUE
6|  2017|5.THARA Il B.COM FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA TRUST | 24000|CHEQUE
7| 2017|V.SWETHA Iil MICROBIOLOGY| FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA TRUST | 19000 |CHEQUE
8| 2017|C. KAVITHA | 8.COM JAINSINDIA TRUST 24000|CHEQUE
9|  2017|sRI BALAJI | BCA GNANAGURU CONSULTANCY 29000|CHEQUE
10| 2017|LOKESH 8.COM SOPRA STERIA INDIA FOUNDATION|  20000|CHEQUE
11| 2017[B.MANIY 1 8.COM SUMAITHANGI TRUST 12530|CHEQUE




NEWPRINCE SHRI BHAVANI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
NON GOVERNMENT SCHOLARSHIP 2016-2017

205500

[ AMOUNT [PAVMENT
S.NO |YEAR  |NAME COURSE  |[SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED [MODE
THE TAMILNADU
1| 2016/A. VANARAJ 11l BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  [CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
2| 2016|V. DIVYA I1] BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  [CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
3| 2016/S.KOGILAVANI i1l BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  |CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
4] 2016|A. SERENE CHELSEA I1l BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  |CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
5| 2016|P. BALA i1l BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  [CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
6|  2016|G. SANGEETHA Il B.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  [CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
7| 2016|A. SHANTHI Il B.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000 [CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
8|  2016S.MYTHILI Il| B.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000 |CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
9]  2016|R.MAHALAKSHMI Il B.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  |CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
10| 2016/B. MANJITHA Iil B.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  |CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
11| 2016|V.M RAMYARASI Il BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  [CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
12|  2016|E.MOHAN 11l 8.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  |CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
13|  2016(P. TAMIL SELVI I B.SCBIO{  EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  [CHEQUE
THE TAMILNADU
14|  2016|B.YUVASREE I1B.SCCS | EDUCATIONAL TRUST 6000  |CHEQUE
15| 2016|KJAMUNA Il BCA JANAKI SUNDARAM TRUST | 7500  |CHEQUE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
16| 2016|K. VITHYA | B.COM TAMILNADU 2000 [CHEQUE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
17|  2016{M. MADHAN I B.SC CS TAMILNADU 2000 [CHEQUE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
18| 2016|M.VENKATESAN Il B.SC CS TAMILNADU 2000 [CHEQUE
RAJASTHANI ASSOCIATION
19|  2016[E. MEENA 1 B.SC CS TAMILNADU 2000  [CHEQUE
FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA
20]  2016|S.THARA [BE0M ol TRUST 24000  |CHEQUE
| FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA
21| 2016|N. KANNAN Ins.com | TRUST 21000 [CHEQUE
B FOR CONTACTIONS INDIA
22 2016(S.SANTHOSH jmecom |  TRUST 21000 |CHEQUE
ani A O CONTACTIONS INDIA |
23| 2016(5. MADHAN AT TG, 21000 |CHEGLE




NEWPRINCE SHRI DMAVANI AILTS AND SCIENI COLLEGI

NON GOVERNMENT SCHOLARSHIP 2018 2016

l e e e S e e Y —
AMOUNT  |[PAYMINT
S NOIYEAR [NAMI COURSE SCHOLARSHP MECVED [MODE
THE TAMILNADUY
1| 2015]A VANARAJ I BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST S000]CHEQUL
THE TAMILNADU
i '."0151 V. DIVYA [l BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST S000[CHEQUE |
THE TAMILNADU
__3| 2015]S.KOGILAVANI neea EDUCATIONAL TRUST S000{CHEQUL
THE TAMILNADUY
Al _2015(A SERENE CHELSEA |1l BCA FDUCATIONAL TRUST S000[{CHE QUL
TAT TAMITNATU
51 2015|P. BALAJI I BCA LDUCATIONAL TRUST S000(CHEQUE
TR TAMITNABT
bl 2015(G. SANGEETHA I B.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST S000(CHEQUE
THE TAMICNADU
71 2015|A SHANTH Il B.CoMm EDUCATIONAL TRUST 5000|CHEQUL
THE TAMITNADD
B 2015(S.MYTHILI Il 3.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST S000({CHEQUE
THE TAMITNAGU
91 2015/R.MAHALAKSHMI |11 B.com EDUCATIONAL TRUST 5000(CHEQUE
THE TAMICNADU
10[ 2015{N. MANJITHA Il B.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST 5000{CHEQUE
< THETAMICNATU
11[ 2015{V.M RAMYARASI [l BCA EDUCATIONAL TRUST 5000)CHEQUE
THE TAMICNADU
12| 2015/t MOHAN Il B8.COM EDUCATIONAL TRUST 5000[{CHEQUE
THETAMITNATT
13 2015[P. TAMIL SELVI 1 B.5C BIOCHEMIS]  EDUCATIONAL TRUST 5000(CHEQUE
THE TAMITNADU
2015|B.YUVASREE Il B,5C C$ EDUCATIONAL TRUST 5000|CHEQUL
“TATASTHANT
14| 2015/M. MADHAN | B,SC €S ASSOCIATION 2000{CHEQUE
F _ INDIA
15 2015|N. KANNAN {1l B.COM dinag B e R TRLIRY " 20500|CHEQUE
N R )
16| 2015/S.SANTHOSH | ; i 20500|CHEQUE
17| 2015/, MADHAN ! 20500{CHEQUE
_ S TNDIA
19) 2015|V.SWETHA 18500{CHEQUE

2000
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